1
TG06
RID-ADR
TANKCODE
August 2020
2
Contents
Published by:

IMDG Portable Tanks prior to 2003 were assigned IMO Type
Portable Tank Codes (IMO Type 1, 2, 4 or 5).
The Type Codes were changed to the new system of UN
Portable Tank Instruction in 2003.
IMO CCC.1/Circ.3, provides for amending the designated
IMO Type Portable Tank Code to the applicable UN Portable
Tank Instruction.
Modifications
If the tank is modified and the modification changes the
applicability of the existing Tank Code or UN Portable Tank
Instruction, the modification should be undertaken with the
agreement of the AIB (Authorised Inspection Body).
The amended Tank Code and or Tank Instruction should be
documented by the AIB to reflect the modified status.
6
7
Appendix 1
The following tables are extracts from ADR providing the Tank Code and Portable Tank Instructions.
The extracts are provided as a summary in context with TG-06. The summary excludes important foot-notes to the tables
and associated provisions of the regulations.
Refer to the current edition of RID and ADR to study the tables together with associated content.
Extract fromADR4.3.4
Part Description Tank Code
1 Types of tank L = tank for substances in the liquid state (liquids or solids handed over for carriage
in the molten state);
S = tank for substances in the solid state (powdery or granular).
2 Calculation pressure G = minimum calculation pressure according to the general requirements of
6.8.2.1.14; or
1.5; 2.65; 10; 15 or 21 = minimum calculation pressure in bar (see 6.8.2.1.14).
3 Openings (see 6.8.2.2.2) A = tank with bottom-filling or bottom-dish=charge openings with 2 closures;
B = tank with bottom-filling or bottom-discharge openings with 3 closures;
C = tank with top-filling and discharge openings with only cleaning openings below
the surface of the liquid;
D = tank with top-filling and discharge openings with no openings below the surface
of the liquid.
4 Safety valves/devices V = tank with a breather device, according to 6.8.2.2.6, but no device protecting
against the propagation of a flame; or non-explosion pressure shock resistant tank;
F = tank with a breather device, according to 6.8.2.2.6, fitted with a device protecting
against the propagation of a flame; or explosion pressure shock resistant tank;
N = tank without a breather device according to 6.8.2.2.6 and nothermetically closed;
H = hermetically closed tank (see 1.2.1).
8
Extract fromADR4.3.3 Special
Refer to the current edition of RID and ADR to study the table together with associated content.
Part Description Tank Code
1 Types of tank, battery-vehicle or
MEGC
C = tank, battery-vehicle or MEGC for compressed gases;
P = tank, battery-vehicle or MEGC for liquefied gases or dissolved gases;
R = tank for refrigerated liquefied gases
2 Calculation pressure X = value of the minimum relevant test pressure according to the table in 4.3.3.2.5;
or
22 = minimum calculation pressure in bar.
3 Openings (see 6.8.2.2 and
6.8.3.2)
B = tank with bottom filling or discharge openings with 3 closures; or
Battery-vehicle or MEGC with openings below the surface of the liquid or for com-
pressed gases;